

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 15278/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24-10-2017
in CRR No. 616/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

SHAILENDRA SINGH BHADORIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65780/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.65781/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65782/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 14-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
For Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned order passed by the High Court and further proceedings in
Case/Crime No.14/2013 pending before the Court of Ist Additional
Sessions Judge, Muraina.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) No...../2018 Diary No.10045/2018.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR