

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3195/2018

KAMAL SINGH RAJE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.44481/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.45136/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.44483/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.45135/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4446/2018 (II-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.65780/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.65781/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA
No.65782/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 03-07-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Mr. Rinchen Wangmo, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(Cr)No. 3195/2018

Sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit.
Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(Cr1) No. 4446/2018

Mr.M.P. Singh, Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the sole respondent. He seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules after expiry of four weeks.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB