

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 3195/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-11-2017 in CRR No. 850/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

KAMAL SINGH RAJE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

( IA No. 98478/2020 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER  
IA No. 44483/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 45136/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.  
IA No. 45135/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(CrI) No. 4446/2018 (II-A)

(IA No. 65781/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 65782/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 06-02-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanchit Guru, Adv.  
Mr. Parth Shekar, Adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR  
Ms. Ritu Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Avinash Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Ankita Choudhary, D.A.G.  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Mrs. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.  
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Ayushi Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar Shukla, Adv.

**Mr. Vipul Abhishek, Adv.**

**UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following  
O R D E R**

**List in the 3<sup>rd</sup> week of March, 2023 on a non-  
miscellaneous day.**

**(Geeta Ahuja)  
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS**

**(Beena Jolly)  
Court Master**