

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.1

SECTION II-E

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 991/2023

KAMAL SINGH RAJE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 98478/2020 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER, IA No. 45136/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 44483/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 45135/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 992/2023 (II-E)

(IA No. 65781/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 65782/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 24-07-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) :

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Mr. Vedant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
Mr. D.m.sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Surbhi Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Iffat Fatima, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Shekhar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Varma, AOR (NP)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list these matters next week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR